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GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SECTOR-20D, CHANDIGARH

Proposed College Academic Calendar 1& 3"Semester- Session: 2024-25

Note: The proposed College Academic Calendar is tentative with the latest informationof

dates and activities for the Academic Session: 2024-25.

’ Date

Days Programme/Activities Activity incharge
14.07.24 Sunday Entrance Test For B. Ed, As per P. Uni. University, Chandigarh
Session : 2024-26
i
: | 17.07.24 to Wednesday to | Academic Term As per P. Uni. University ,Chandigarh
: : 31.12.24 Tuesday (Semester-1 & iil) Academic Calendar-2024-25
|
’ I 17.07.24 Wednesday Muharram Holiday
{
‘|
| 18.07.24 Thursday First Counselling of PGDG&C Dr. Anjali Puri (incharge of PGDG&C)
‘| 22.07.24t0 Monday to Pre-Internship Programme of 3" | Skill - in-Teaching Committee
! | 03.08.24 Saturday Semester Students Dr. Kusum (Incharge)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
: | 23.07.24 Tuesday Trénsgeﬁder Awareness Camp By | Equal Opportunity Cell
'Social Welfare Department of Dr. Savita Arya {Incharge)
Chandigarh
26.07.24 Friday Workshop on Audio Visual Skill - in-Teaching Committee
Teaching Aids Dr. Kusum {Incharge)
: Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
25.07.28 Thursday Second Counselling of PGDG&C Dr. Anjali Puri {Incharge of PGDG&()
29.07.24 Monday First Counselling of M. Ed -1* Year | Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge M. Ed
Admission) '
05.08.24 Monday Second Counselling of M. Ed -1* Dr. Balwinder Kaur { incharge M. Ed

Year

Admission)




]

Orientation of New NSS Batch For
NSS Activities

Orientation of New Students

Talent Hunt Competitions

05.08.24 Monday Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan NSS Programme Officers
! Dr. Balwinder Kaur {(incharge)
: Dr. Aarti Bhatt

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
05.08.24 to Monday to School Intemnship Programme for skill - in -Teac::\filng Committee
07.12.24 Saturday B. Ed 3'' Semester Students Dr. Kusum (Incharge)

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
09.08.24to | Friday to First Counselling of B. Ed, Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener B. Ed
10.08..24 Saturday Session : 2024-2026 Admission)

10.08.24 Saturday ‘EK PED MAA KE NAAM' NSS "’|°8if:d'“""e Ofﬁce":
With Collaboration of Dr. Ba WInEEL Kaur (Incharge)
Horticulture Wing Chandigarh Dr. Aarti Bha:‘ta )
Administration Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

Parijat - Eco Club

Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)

Mr. Manish Kumar
11.08.24 Sunday Cyclothon Rally by Chandigarh: Red Ribbon Club

AIDS Control Society Dr. Kusum (Incharge)

Dr. Aarti Bhatt

13.08.24 Tuesday Meeting of NSS advisory NSS Programme Officers
Commiittee Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge)

Dr. Aarti Bhatt

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
15.08.24 Thursday Independence Day Principal

Flag Hosting By Mr. Paramjeet Staff Secretary
Singh NSS Programme Officers
16.08.24 Friday Academic Session B. Ed -1* year As per P. Uni. University Academic
Start Calendar-2024-25
: | 16.08.24to Friday to Orientation Programme Principal
. | 17.08.24 Saturday Dr. Lilu Ram (Staff Secretary)

NSS Programme Officers

Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge)

Dr. Aarti Bhatt

Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

Placement Cell

Dr. Ravneet Chawla(Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal

Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
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' 19.08.24

(T.G-1)

Monday Raksha Bandhan Holiday (RH]
|
23.08.24 Friday Literary and Cultural Society Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
Elections Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Election NSS NSS Programme Officers
Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
~Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
Election Electoral Literacy Club Electoral Literacy Club ,
Dr. Nisha ( Incharge)
Dr. Rupinder Kaur
Mr. Ajay Suri (Office Supdt:)
Mr. Manish Kymar
. | 24.08.24 Saturday One Day NSS Camp NSS Programme Officers
' Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge)
| Dr. Aarti Bhatt
i Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
26.08.24 Monday lanar Ashtami Holiday
29.08.24 to Thursday to NAAC Inspection Principal
30.08.24 Friday NAAC Committee
Dr. Anjali Puri (Coordinator)
Dr. Lilu Ram
Dr. Aarti
02.09.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Savita Arya
M.Ed-1" and 3" Semester Dr. Mukhtiar Singh
05.09.24 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration NSS Programme Officers
One Day NSS Camp Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
| . .
| 06.09.24 Friday Society Periods Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
| Music Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt ‘
i Mr. Manish Kumar
! 09.09.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Anjali Puri
|




! | 11.09.24

Wednesday Field Visit-SCERT/Women Cetl Placement Cell
; I Dr. Ravneet Chawla(Coordinator)
g i Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
| 13.09.24 Friday Society Periods Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
: Creative Writing Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
:_ On-the-Spot Creative writing Dr. Mukhtiar Singh
' Competition-Poetry, Essay Dr. Anjali Puri
: & Short Story Dr. Kusum
14.09.24 Saturday Hindi Diwas Celebration Dr. A. K. Srivastava {Incharge)
Dr. Kusum
:; 16.09.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur
: | (T.G-2)
i | 16.09.24 Monday World Ozone Day Parijat - Eco Club
} | Pledge Taking and Community Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
' Activity Mr. Manish Kumar
20.09.24 Friday Saociety Periods Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Poetry Recitation Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Kusum (incharge)
Dr. Rajni Thakur
Debate and Education Dr. Sheojee Singh {Incharge)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
¢ | 24.09.24 to Tuesday to Seven Days NSS Camp NSS Programme Officers
. | 30.09.24 Monday Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge}
' Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
; | 01.10.24 to Tuesday to Wildlife Week Parijat - Eco Club
: | 07.10.24 Monday Census of Trees ,Birds and Dr. Ravinder Kumar {Incharge)
¥ i Maedicinal Plants Mr. Manish Kumar
: | 01.10.24 Tuesday Rangoli Competition on National | Red Ribbon Ciub
Voluntary Blood Donation Day Dr. Kusum (incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
02,1024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Holiday




- 03.10.24

Teacher

Thursday Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti Holiday
08.10.24 Tuesday Self Assessment Programme of Placement Cell
PGDG&C and M.Ed-1* & 3™ Dr. Ravneet Chawla({Coordinator)
Semester Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
11.10.24 to Friday to Dushehra Haliday
12.10.24 Saturday
11.10.24 Friday Celebration of International day NSS Programme Officers
of Girls Child Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
12.10.24 to Saturday to P .Uni. Zonal Youth & Heritage Dr. Balwinder Kaur {incharge C&CCA)
15.10.24 Tuesday festival Dr. Aarti Bhatt
14.10.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Anurag Sankhian
(T.G-3)
14.10.24 Monday National E-waste Day Parijat - Eco Club
Best Out of E-Waste Competition | Dr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
| Mr. Manish Kumar
|
15.10.24 Tuesday Preparing PGDG&C for B. Ed Placement Cell
waalk-in-cases on cost based Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
screening Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
16.10.24 to Wednesday to | Pre - Internship For B. Ed- 1* Skill - in -Teaching Committee
30.10.24 Wednesday Semester Dr. Kusum (incharge)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
.1 17.10.24 Thursday Birthday of Maharishi ValmikiJi | Holiday
&
- 19.10.24 Saturday Birthday of Sri Guru Ram Das Ji Holiday
¢ 121.10.24t0 Monday to Giving Feedback to all Dr. Vijay Phogat {Incharge)
26.10.24 Saturday Semester Students By Concerned




| 31.10.24 to

TTIL N

. Thursday to Diwali Holiday
- 0L.11.24 Friday
‘|
: | 02.11.24 to Monday to Collection of Feedback from all Dr. Vijay Phogat (Incharge)
' | 07.11.24 Thursday B. Ed-1* and M. Ed-3"™ Semester
Students
02.11.24 to Monday to Collection of Feedback of B. Ed 3™ .| Dr. Vijay Phogat (Incharge)
07.11.24 Thursday Semester Students From School
Mentors
04.11.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Meena
(T.G-4)
05.11.24 Tuesday Organizing National Seminar on Placement Cell
Strengthening Transition to Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
Adopt to Educational Agencies Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
i | 08.11.24 Friday Fine Arts and Home Science Dr.. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge C&CCA)
4 Related Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Ravneet Chawla
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
Hand Writing Competition Dr. Lilu Ram (Incharge)
Mrs. Sonika Devi
‘ | 09.11.24 Saturday Celebration of National Legal Legal Literacy Cell
¢l Service Day Dr. Meena (Incharge )
Mrs. Sonika Devi
Mr. Ajay Suri {Superintendent)
11.11.24 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Sanjeev Kumar
(T.G-5)
15.11.24 Friday Birthday of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji | Holiday
18.11.24 to Monday to House Test/Examination Dr. Sanjeev Kumar (Incharge)
; | 30.11.24 Saturday B.Ed-1%,M.Ed-1" and PGDG&C Dr. Nisha Singh
' Mr. Raj Kumar ( Clerk)
¢ | 20.11.24 to Wednesday to | Collection of Feedback of 3™ Dr. Vijay Phogat (Incharge)
26.11.24 Tuesday Semester Students From School Dr. Suman Khokhar

Heads




¢ | 25.11.24
§ |

'
L
|
|

Day

Monday Poster Making and Slogan Writing | Red Ribbon Club
Competition Dr. Kusum (incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
: | 26.11.24 Tuesday Constitution Day Celebration Electoral Literacy Club
¢ | Dr. Nisha Singh ( Incharge )
Dr. Rupinder Kaur
Mr. Ajay Suri (Office Supdt.)
Mr. Manish Kumar
28.11.24 Thursday Disclosure of Internal Assessment | Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener, Internal
to the Students Assessment Committee
01.12.24 Sunday Rally World AIDS Day Red Ribbon Club
Dr. Kusum (Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
02.12.24 Monday National Pollution Prevention Day | Parijat - Eco Ciub
Rally and Cleanliness Drive Dr. Ravinder Kumar {Incharge)
Mr. Manish Kumar
¢ | 03.12.24 Tuesday Visit to Neighbourhood industries | Placement Cell
for Skill enhancing Dr. Ravneet Chawla {Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
‘| 04.12.24 to Wednesday to | P. Uni. Final Exam (Practicaf) As per P. Uni. University ,Chandigarh
i | 10.12.24 Tuesday Academic Calendar-2024-25
6.12.24 Friday Martyrdomn Day of Sri Guru Teg Holiday
; Bahadur Ji
|
09.12.24 10 Monday to School Internship Phase 11l (Post | Skill - in -Teaching Committee
14.12.24 Saturday internship and Evaluation) Dr. Kusum (incharge)
For B. Ed 3™ Semester Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
12.12.24 to Thursday to P. Uni. Final Exam (Theory) As per P. Uni. University Academic
30.12.24 Monday Calendar-2024-25
/| 14.12.24 Saturday National Energy Conservation Parijat - Eco Club

Mr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Mr. Manish Kumar




b
¢ | 16.12.24 to Monday to Final Skill - in - Teaching Practical | Skill - in -Teaching Committee
2 30.12.24 Monday Examination Of B. Ed .3" Dr. Kusum {incharge)
: | Semester Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
22.12.24 Sunday National Mathematics Day Dr. Nisha Singh (Incharge)
{ |
| 25.12.24 AMednesday Christmas Day Holiday
¢ | 01.01.2025 to | Wednesday to | Winter Vacation As per P. Uni. University ,Chandigarh
| 15.01.2025 Wednesday Academic Calendar-2024-25
|

College Calendar Committee

Dr. Mukhtiar Singh /7 g / Principal
Govt. College of Education
Dr. Vijay Phogat Sector- 20D, Chandigarh
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Circulation among faculty members
Superintendent -
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